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RESOLUTION OF THE

GOVERNING BODY OF THE
THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES

WHEREAS, TTiis Nati<Hi having acc^ted the Indian Reor^izatirai Act of June 18,1934, and the authority
Undo- said Act; and ^

WHEREAS, The ccmstttutim of the Three AfBliated Tribes gen^ily auduMizes and onpowers the Tribal Rticinaoc
Council to oigage in activities tm bdialf of and in the best intoest of the wel&re and the bmefit of the
Tribes and of the oiroUed m^nbers tho-eof^ and

WHEREAS, Article VI, Sec^m 5(c), provides that the tribal business Cound] may admint«rfer any funds or propaty
,  within the exclusive cmtrol of the Tribes to make expoiditures frmn availd>le tribal funds; and

WHEREAS, Since OdrAw 1,1997, Ae Tribe has beoi eligible to receive into'est frmn the Ectmmnic Recovery
Fund oreated by Ccmgress under the Equitable Compensatim Act of the Three AfBliated Tribes and
die Standing Rode Sioux Tribe (die "Act^, Title XXXV of P.L. 102-575,106 StaL 4731, fw the
boiefit of die Three AfBliated Tribes and its monbo^;

WHEREAS, Ihe eirdled mCTibers of the Three AfBliated Tribes have esqierieaced the n^ative eflfects-of
alcdiolian and substance abuse diereof and these effeds/ affects are reflected not only iti statistical
mmbidity/ mmlality rates, but also in the voy homes and ccmimunities that the fiiture generatirnig of
this natirm are nouridied in, on Fcxt Bolhold Indian Resa-vadm; and

WHEREAS, Ihe <tysfunctiffiial side effects of alcdiolian and substance abuse are not cmdudve to the Spiritual^
EmoticmaL Mental and Ihysical wellbeing to prtmiote healdiy Iife-sty4es or die gaioal welfere, culture
and existoice of die Mandan, Hdatsa and Arikara Natitm; and Mioeas addiction (alcdiolism and
substance abuse) is a (testructive duxmit^ treatable disease and

WHEREAS, The Parshall Resource Cent«- (PRC) is a 501 (c) 3, nmi-profit (arganization that &cilitates social
detoxificaticm and residoitial services fw individuals in recovCTy 24 hmurs po' day, 7 days a wedc
thoeof; and this innovative oilturally relevant recoveiy {H-ogram provides streamlined, omununity
based recovery services that are acc^sible fw the enrolled monbos of die Three AfBliated Tribes,
with positive results; and

WHEREAS, The Parshall Resource Ceiter at this time is attonpting to secure Bmding to support opoating
expoises in ordo' to cmitinue providing recovoy soxices, and oihance die (XHitinuum of care fix* those
who sufi^ from alcdiolisan and sutetance abuse; and

WHEREAS, Ihe Three Affiliated Tribes and the State of NmlhDakt^ are curroitlyn^otiating a bi^ial contract
in die amount of $6373.00 p«- mmdi fiK- 24 m<mths fix- a total (xmtract amount of $152,952.00 and;
In addition aihancanoit Bmding in the ammmt of $100,000.00 for the bimmium is to be included and;

WHEREAS, The Par^all Resmnee Coito- annual budget will be $200,841.24 Bir the fiscal year of2002-2003 and;
This said amount equals $16,736.77 pa mcmth and;

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED: That die Tribal Business Council ho-dty supp(Hts die missirm and ̂Oosqihy
of the Parshall Resmitce Cmitm" and pledges to a^ist the delivery of recovmy soviet <m F(^B«thold
Indian Reservaticm; and
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Parshall Resoarce Canter

2002-2003

Budget Proposal

Labor Expense:
Employee Ws^es
C(xnblnation Benefits

Holiday Pay
Workers Compensation
F.I.CA

Certified Public Accountant

Subtotal:

Program Expense:
Food

Gas

Electricity
Propane
Water/Sewer

Phone/Fax/Cat)le/Net

Office Supplies
Household Clearing Supplies
Building MaintarKe/Repair
Insurance

Program Vehicle
C^l Phone

BAP.

Arts/Crafts

Educational Materials

Cultural

Group Activities
Subtotal:

Miscellaneous Expense:
N.D.I.CAD

Postal Sen/ice

Newspaper
Subtotal:

f"
3

Training Expense:
Staff Inservice/Ttaining
Workshops

B.O.D. Honorarium

Subtotal

Monthly
$10,535^0

$816.40

$137.16

$183.29

$821.97

$250.00

$12,744JI2

$1,000.00
$300.00

$260.00

$240.00
$120.00

$40.00

$180.00
$150.00

$100.00

$166.67
$150.00

$100.00

$35.00
$100.00

$66.67

$100.00
$33.00

$100.00
$3,241.34

$16.67

$37.00

$14.08

$67.75

$250.00
$20633

$225.00

$683.33

Annual

$126,422.40

$9,796.80

$1,645.86

$2,199.48
$9,863.60

$3,000.00
$152,928.14

$12,000.00
$3,600.00

$3,120.00

$2,880.00
$1,440.00

$480.00

$2,160.00
$1,800.(K}

$1,200.00

$2,000.04
$1,800.00

$1,200.00
$420.00

$1,200.00

$800.00

$1,200.00
$400.00

$1,200.00

$38,900.00

$200.00

$444.00

$169.00

$813.00

$3,000.00
$2.500.(K)

$2,700.00
$8,200.00

Grand Total: $16,736.77 $200,841J24
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BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, TTiat the Tribal Business Council ^proves a $16,736.77 numthly expenditure

from JTAC Funds, from die interest doived from die Ec(m<»nic Recovery Fund, and that thisTsiiid
amount shall be included as a line item ecpenditure for a period of 12 months b^inning Oct(^ 1,
2002 and aiding September 30,2003. Theti^ ammmt of this aUocation is not to exceed $200,841.24
frx- this 12 mrnidi period and; This said resolutkm shall be in effect until the "state ccmtrac^ is finalig»d
and the $6,373.00 per month fir 24 mrmths ($152,952.00) and $100,000.00 adiancaneut funding are
reinstated to the Three Affiliated Tribes rni b^alf of the Parshall Resmrce Caita. Thereaftaj this
resolution will be $10,363.77 pa month fw the ronainda of fiscal year 2003. f

CERTinCATTON

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, As Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of die Fcrt Bothold
Indian ReservaticMi, herd^ certify that the tribal Business Coimcil is crmip^ed o£7(aevai) membos

,  of vhom 5 (five) constitutes a quorum, 6> members w^presoit ̂  a ^ Meeting
thereof duly called, noticed, convoied and held on die ,90^ day of ,2002: that
the firegoing Resolution was duly adqited at aidi meOing 1^ die affirmfatiw vi^ of 4>
monbos, 0 monbos tqiposed 0 monbos abstained O monbos not voting, and
diat said Resoluti<m has not beorrescinded or amoided in any way.solutum has not beoLrescmded or am

Dated this <iay of Izi/^ 2002.

Chainnan: (^Voting ( ) Not voting

Secretary, Tribal Business

ATTEST:

9Chairmiu), Iribal Busing Council

i


